................................. 	2,638 

The following resolution was offered.: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso-

lution of July 11, 1912, hereby approves the form of contract, specifications and esti-
mate of cost in an amount of four thousand five hundred and eighty-five dollars 
($4,585) for furnishing and delivering corporation cocks in the Borough of Man-
hattan, for use of the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, the cost to 
be charged to funds as follows: 

Tax Levy, "2239TW, Materials, General" 	........................